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A Report on "Soft Skill & Personality Development” Workshop 
 

NAME OF ACTIVITY: Soft Skill & Personality Development 

DATE & DURATION: 5
th

- 6
th

February, 2024 

TYPE OF ACTIVITY: Workshop 

ORGANIZER: Shri Mahaveer College, Jaipur. 

 

EXPECTED OUTCOMES:  
 

CO1: Students will be able to learn about techniques of Personality Development. 

CO2: Students will be able to learn about Communication Skills. 

CO3: Students will be able to develop Soft Skills. 

 

2-Day Workshop on Soft Skill & Personality Development 
 

Day 1: Topics Day 2: Topics 

Understanding Different Types of Personality 

Development 

Personal Branding 

Research and understanding job Confidence and professionalism 

Effective Verbal Communication and Non-Verbal 

Communication 

Problem-Solving and Critical Thinking 

Building Report Adaptability and Flexibility 

 

MAPPINGS WITH PO & PSO: Mapping Levels: 1- Low, 2- Moderate, 3-

Strong 

 

CO PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 PO5 PO6 PO7 PO8 PO9 PO10 PO11 PO12 PSO1 PSO2 PSO3 

CO1 - - - - 3 - - - - - - - 2 3 2 

CO2 - 2 - - - - - - 3 - - - 3 3 2 

CO3 - - - - - - - - - - - 3 2 3 2 
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NOTICE 

            Date: 29/1/2024 

 

 
We are pleased to announce through this notice that a two-day workshop entitled” Soft Skill & 

Personality Development” will be organized on 5
th &

 6
th 

February, 2024. Participants are required to 

register themselves. Certificate will be issued to the registered participants. 
 

 

 

 

 

 
        Principal 

 Shri Mahaveer College 
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FLYER/POSTER: 
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ABSTRACT OF THE SESSION: SMC organized ‘Soft Skill & Personality Development Workshop’ 

on 5
th

 & 6
th 

February, 2024. The resource person was Dr. Sonali N Tholia. 

 The main objective of this workshop is to prepare students to develop a strong personality involves a 

multi-faceted approach. Gain knowledge about various kinds of interview formats (e.g., behavioral, 

technical, panel, case, stress interviews) and how to approach each type of formats. Develop skills in 

researching companies, understanding job descriptions and tailoring responses to align with the company 

values and job requirements. This includes how to create a strong personal brand through resume building, 

LinkedIn profiles and personal websites that highlight strengths and achievements that improve clarity, 

tone and articulation in spoken language to convey confidence and professionalism. In this workshop the 

participants will be able to adapt to changing circumstances and show resilience which is highly valued in 

dynamic working environment. 
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GLIMPSES: 
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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS: 
 

S. No. Name 
Registration 

No. 
Year E Mail 

1 Aayush Lath SMC09CS001 BCA I aayushlath4@gmail.com 

2 Abhi Jain SMC09CS002 BCA I abhi.rishi2815@gmail.com 

3 Abhigyan Khandelwal SMC09CS003 BCA I abhigyankhandelwal@gmail.com 

4 Ajay Sharma SMC09CS004 BCA I sharmaajay9905@gmail.com 

5 Akshat Sharma SMC09CS005 BCA I jyotidinesh2612@gmail.com 

6 Amit Moolchandani SMC09CS006 BCA I amitmoolchandani513@gmail.com 

7 Ankit Khandelwal SMC09CS007 BCA I khandelwalankit414@gmail.com 

8 Antima Khuteta SMC09CS008 BCA I khuteta000@gmail.com 

9 Anushka Sharma SMC09CS009 BCA I anushka0519sharma@gmail.com 

10 Anushka Soni SMC09CS010 BCA I anushkasoni188@gmail.com 

11 Arsalan Chauhan SMC09CS011 BCA I arsalanchauhan77@gmail.com 

12 Ashish Choudhary SMC09CS012 BCA I ashishchoudhary99112@gmail.com 

13 Bhanvi Ojha SMC09CS013 BCA I bhanviojha05@gmail.com 

14 Bhavy Jain SMC09CS014 BCA I bhavyjain831@gmail.com 

15 Bhoomi Sharma SMC09CS015 BCA I bhoomisharma502@gmail.com 

16 Daksh Saini SMC09CS016 BCA I dakshsince2005@gmail.com 

17 Devansh Gupta SMC09CS017 BCA I devanshmadhavgupta16@gmail.com 

18 Devansh Soni SMC09CS018 BCA I devansh31025@gmail.com 

19 Dhruv Sahu SMC09CS019 BCA I sahusoniya187@gmail.com 

20 Divyanshu Sain SMC09CS020 BCA I dsain5227@gmail.com 

21 Eklavya Sharma SMC09CS021 BCA I eklavyasharma8877@gmail.com 

22 Garvit Sharma SMC09CS022 BCA I sharmagarvit004@gmail.com 

23 Gaurav Jain SMC09CS023 BCA I gouravjain2514@gmail.com 

24 Govind Chawla SMC09CS024 BCA I govindchawla1234@gmail.com 

25 Gurleen Kaur Talwar SMC09CS025 BCA I talwargurleenkaur2006@gmail.com 

26 Hanisha Dangayach SMC09CS026 BCA I hanishadangayach@gmail.com 

27 Harsh Choudhary SMC09CS027 BCA I suresh.choudhary61@gmail.com 

28 Harsh Soni SMC09CS028 BCA I harshsoni4568@gmail.com 

29 Harshit Golecha SMC09CS029 BCA I golechaharshit11@gmail.com 

30 Harshit Joshi SMC09CS030 BCA I harshitvk12152205@gmail.com 

31 Harshita Hotwani SMC09CS031 BCA I harishlahotwani15@gmail.com 

32 Hemant Mathur SMC09CS032 BCA I hemantmathur585@gmail.com 

33 Himanshu Pareek SMC09CS033 BCA I himanshupareek022@gmail.com 

34 Himanshu Sharma SMC09CS034 BCA I himanshus20@gmail.com 

35 Jasveer Kaur SMC09CS035 BCA I jk0811965@gmail.com 

36 Jatin Singh SMC09CS036 BCA I jatinsingh9799@gmail.com 

37 Jay Kumar Chawala SMC09CS037 BCA I   

38 Jishaan Qureshi SMC09CS038 BCA I qureshijishan259@gmail.com 

39 Kajal Saini SMC09CS039 BCA I nks090900@gmail.com 
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40 Karan Nanwani SMC09CS040 BCA I karannanwani57@gmail.com 

41 Khushi Rajput SMC09CS041 BCA I khushirajput8619@gmail.com 

42 Khushi Rana SMC09CS042 BCA I khushi02041213@gmail.com 

43 Khushi Sharma SMC09CS043 BCA I khushi.sharma7278328@gmail.com 

44 Kirti Gulwani SMC09CS044 BCA I kirtigulwani123@gmail.com 

45 Krishan Kumar Saini SMC09CS045 BCA I chavi389@gmail.com 

46 Krishna Sharma SMC09CS046 BCA I krishnabagda932@gmail.com 

47 Kritika Mittal SMC09CS047 BCA I nishasharma64511@gmail.com 
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ATTENDANCE SHEET: 
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FEEDBACK ANALYSIS: 

 

WORKSHOP  FEEDBACK ANALYSIS 

Sr.no

. 
Attributes 

Total 

Feed 

Back

  

Total Feed Back- 47 

>80% Objective Achieved, 60 to 79 %- Satisfactory, Below 

60%, Need improvement 

1 

Do you think 

workshop was 

useful for you? 

47 

Yes   No                
Parti

al 
--- --- Remark 

45 0 2 0 0 Objective 

Achieved 

(86.67%) 86.67 0.00 13.33 0.00 0.00 

2 

Did you receive all 

the information 

about soft skill& 

Personality 

Development? 

47 

Yes   No                
Parti

al 
--- --- Remark 

46 0 1 0 0 Objective 

Achieved 

(93.33%) 93.33 0.00 6.67 0.00 0.00 

3 

Did you find the 

interactive 

activities engaging 

and helpful in soft 

skill& Personality 

Development? 

 

47 

Yes   No                
Parti

al 
--- --- Remark 

47 0 0 0 0 Objective 

Achieved - 

Outstanding & 

Excellent 

(100%) 

100 0 0 0.00 0 

4 

Do you feel more 

confident in 

practicing soft 

skill& Personality 

Development after 

attending the 

workshop? 

 

47 

Yes   No                
Parti

al 
--- --- Remark 

47 0 0 0 0 
Objective 

Achieved 

(100%) 100 0 0 0 0 

5 

 Overall 

experience about 

the Session 

47 

Outst

andin

g 

Excell

ent               
Good 

Aver

age 

Satisfac

tory 
Remark 

45 1 1 0 0 Objective 

Achieved - 

Outstanding 

(86.67%) 
86.67 6.66 6.67 0 0 
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SAMPLE CERTIFICATE: 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  


